San Antonio Water System

San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No: CO-00399

Job #: 19-4511

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box:2994

San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449 **TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal: Central Sewershed Package 9 (Airport)

Time And Date: May 5, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Price List

						CO-00399 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00399 - 2_CRUZ TEC INC			CO-00399 - 3_HJD CAPITAL ELECTRIC INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS (COSA SPEC)		\$3.00	202	\$606.00	\$5.00	202	\$1,010.00	\$10.11	202	\$2,042.22
2	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TACK COAT (COSA SPEC)		\$30.00	86	\$2,580.00	\$22.00	86	\$1,892.00	\$5.17	86	\$444.62
3	205.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT - TYPE C (3" COMP. DEPTH)(COSA SPEC)		\$42.00	1,488	\$62,496.00	\$78.00	1,488	\$116,064.00	\$111.71	1,488	\$166,224.48
4	206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		ASPHALT TREATED BASE - (10" COMP. DEPTH)(COSA SPEC)		\$90.00	448	\$40,320.00	\$80.00	448	\$35,840.00	\$371.24	448	\$166,315.52
5	208.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (3" DEPTH) (COSA SPEC)		\$30.00	796	\$23,880.00	\$76.00	796	\$60,496.00	\$91.50	796	\$72,834.00
6	307.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CONCRETE STRUCTURE (COSA SPEC)		\$2,400.00	5	\$10,800.00	\$150.00	5	\$675.00	\$1,724.71	5	\$7,761.20
7	413	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		FLOWABLE FILL (COSA SPEC)		\$260.00	618	\$160,680.00	\$140.00	618	\$86,520.00	\$113.83	618	\$70,346.94
8	503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COSA SPEC)		\$150.00	22	\$3,300.00	\$110.00	22	\$2,420.00	\$64.68	22	\$1,422.96
9	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (SITE A) (COSA SPEC)		\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$22,500.00	1	\$22,500.00	\$1,221.09	1	\$1,221.09
10	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (SITE B) (COSA SPEC)		\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	1	\$22,500.00	\$5,783.37	1	\$5,783.37
11	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (SITE C) (COSA SPEC)		\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.19	1	\$4,500.19
12	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (SITE D) (COSA SPEC)		\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$4,524.77	1	\$4,524.77
13	530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING (SITE E) (COSA SPEC)		\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$4,483.38	1	\$4,483.38
14	530.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POLICE OFFICER SERVICES (SITE A) (COSA SPEC)		\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$4,035.81	1	\$4,035.81
15	530.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		POLICE OFFICER SERVICES (SITE C) (COSA SPEC)		\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$4,035.81	1	\$4,035.81
16	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (COSA SPEC)		\$10.00	1,857	\$18,570.00	\$7.50	1,857	\$13,927.50	\$1.90	1,857	\$3,528.30
17	535.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (CROSSWALK) (COSA SPEC)		\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$24.07	20	\$481.40
18	535.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (COSA SPEC)		\$20.00	40	\$800.00	\$16.00	40	\$640.00	\$13.12	40	\$524.80
19	535.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (COSA SPEC)		\$20.00	10	\$200.00	\$16.00	10	\$160.00	\$47.07	10	\$470.70
20	535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 INCH WIDE YELLOW LINE (COSA SPEC)		\$50.00	10	\$500.00	\$30.00	10	\$300.00	\$46.18	10	\$461.80
21	535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (CROSSWALK) (COSA SPEC)		\$50.00	50	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	50	\$1,500.00	\$10.61	50	\$530.50
22	535.7	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24 INCH WIDE WHITE LINE (STOP BAR) (COSA SPEC)		\$50.00	30	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	30	\$900.00	\$10.61	30	\$318.30

					CO-00399 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00399 - 2_CRUZ TEC INC			CO-00399 - 3_HJD CAPITAL ELECTRIC INC		
Line Item No No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
23 537.8	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PAVEMENT MARKER (TYPE II-A-A) (COSA SPEC)		\$100.00	50	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	50	\$1,000.00	\$58.21	50	\$2,910.50
24 540.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CURB INLET GRAVEL FILTERS (COSA SPEC)		\$10.00	80	\$800.00	\$40.00	80	\$3,200.00	\$38.81	80	\$3,104.80
25 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION		\$10.00	1,064	\$10,640.00	\$14.00	1,064	\$14,896.00	\$5.80	1,064	\$6,171.20
26 801.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		LEVEL IIA PROTECTIVE FENCING (COSA SPEC)		\$10.00	43	\$430.00	\$50.00	43	\$2,150.00	\$23.70	43	\$1,019.10
27 801.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING (COSA SPEC)		\$50.00	55	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	55	\$2,200.00	\$109.95	55	\$6,047.25
28 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8" PVC GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER LINE (SDR 26-D2241)(6'-10')		\$150.00	1,064	\$159,600.00	\$150.00	1,064	\$159,600.00	\$90.03	1,064	\$95,791.92
29 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT W/ NEW RING AND COVER		\$5,000.00	10	\$50,000.00	\$4,300.00	10	\$43,000.00	\$3,104.67	10	\$31,046.70
30 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE		\$20,000.00	4	\$80,000.00	\$9,500.00	4	\$38,000.00	\$11,251.46	4	\$45,005.84
31 852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE		\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	6	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.10	6	\$9,600.60
32 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (SDR 26-D2241)		\$100.00	413	\$41,300.00	\$65.00	413	\$26,845.00	\$51.88	413	\$21,426.44
33 854.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		TWO-WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT		\$1,500.00	14	\$21,000.00	\$1,250.00	14	\$17,500.00	\$1,763.24	14	\$24,685.36
34 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (SITE A)		\$230,000.00	1	\$230,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$40,979.86	1	\$40,979.86
35 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (SITE B)		\$280,000.00	1	\$280,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$19,342.52	1	\$19,342.52
36 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (SITE C)		\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$22,018.01	1	\$22,018.01
37 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (SITE D)		\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$22,000.00	1	\$22,000.00	\$50,990.49	1	\$50,990.49
38 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		BYPASS PUMPING (SMALL DIAMETER SANITARY SEWERS) (SITE E)		\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$13,013.74	1	\$13,013.74
39 866.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN PRE-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THROUGH 18")		\$15.00	3,187	\$47,805.00	\$7.50	3,187	\$23,902.50	\$5.82	3,187	\$18,548.34
40 866.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SEWER MAIN POST-TELEVISION INSPECTION (8" THROUGH 18")		\$10.00	1,064	\$10,640.00	\$5.00	1,064	\$5,320.00	\$2.46	1,064	\$2,617.44
41 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		8-INCH CIPP SEWER MAIN REHABILITATION (HOT WATER CURED) ALL DEPTHS		\$100.00	610	\$61,000.00	\$56.00	610	\$34,160.00	\$64.68	610	\$39,454.80
42 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		10-INCH CIPP SEWER MAIN REHABILITATION (HOT WATER CURED) ALL DEPTHS		\$120.00		` ′	\$62.00			·	363	
43 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-INCH CIPP SEWER MAIN REHABILITATION (HOT WATER CURED) ALL DEPTHS		\$120.00		, ,	\$68.00					
44 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		16-INCH CIPP SEWER MAIN REHABILITATION (HOT WATER CURED) ALL DEPTHS		\$140.00	524	\$73,360.00	\$80.00	524	\$41,920.00	\$100.90	524	\$52,871.60
45 910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MANHOLE REHABILITATION		\$1,000.00	95	\$95,000.00	\$295.00	95	\$28,025.00	\$631.22	95	\$59,965.90
46 1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		12-INCH PIPE POINT REPAIR, (ALL DEPTHS) UP TO 9 LF OF PIPE (PVC SDR 26-D2241)		\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,162.36	1	\$2,162.36
	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL BY REMOTE DEVICE		\$5,000.00		*,	\$300.00			\$1,932.75		\$15,462.00
48 1109	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		SERVICE RECONNECTION, ALL DEPTHS (W/ REMOTE CONTROL CUT DEVICE)		\$1,000.00	16	\$16,000.00	\$125.00	16	\$2,000.00	\$258.71	16	\$4,139.36
49 SP.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CERTIFIED INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST/INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST (SITE C)		\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$14,753.04	1	\$14,753.04
В	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		INTERMEDIATE DEMOBILIZATION/REMOBILIZATION		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00				\$34,666.61		\$34,666.61
51 100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		MOBILIZATION, MAX 10% OF LINE ITEMS 1-49		\$230,000.00	1		\$109,323.70		\$109,323.70	\$39,743.81	1	\$39,743.81
52 101.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY, MAX 5% OF LINE ITEMS 1-49		\$115,000.00	1	\$115,000.00		1		\$28,382.64	1	\$28,382.64
				Total			\$2,680,937.00			\$1,258,222.55			\$1,287,793.42
Calendar Days	s To Complete : 300		BID OPENING RESULTS	Total			\$2,680,937.00			\$1,258,222.55			\$1,287,793.42